
- CoCT (Effluent and WSI) 
  Caashief Adams (Parow, Bellville, South Peninsular) – Caashief.Adams@capetown.gov.za
  Shahied Solomon (Epping, Atlantis, Montague Gardens) – Shahied.Solomon@capetown.gov.za
  James Hannie (Durbanville, Somerset West) – James.Hannie@capetown.gov.za
- DEA&DP
   Eldon van Boom - 0214832877, eldon.vanboom@westerncape.gov.za  
   Alvin Gabriel - 0214832742, alvin.gabriel@westerncape.co.za
   Adri La Meyer - Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za
   Gerhard Gerber (Director: Development Facilitation) – 021 483 2787, Gerhard.Gerber@westerncape.gov.za
- DWS
  Derril Daniels (Deputy Director) – 021 941 6189, DanielsD@dws.gov.za
  Boniswa Hene (Director: Regulations) - 021 941 6266, HeneB@dws.gov.za
  Nicolette Vermaak (Geohydrology) - 021 941 6267, VermaakN2@dws.gov.za
  Nomvuyiseko Tumana - 021 941 6233, TumanaN@dws.gov.za
  Warren Dreyer (Water Use Authorisation Manager) – DreyerW@dws.gov.za

- Official Documents 
 City of Cape Town, 2013. Wastewater and Industrial Effluent ByLaw.
 City of Cape Town, 2018. Guidelines for the Installation of Alternative Water Systems.
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 2016. Notice 538 of 2016, National Water Act, 1998 (Act no. 36 of 1998), Revision of General Authorisation for the Taking and Storing of Water, 2 September 

2016.
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 2016. Notice 509 of 2016, National Water Act, 1998 (Act no. 36 of 1998), General Authorisation for Water uses as defined in Section 21 (C) or Section 21 (I), 

26 August 2016.
 Department of Water Affairs and Forestry, 2007. External Guideline: Generic Water Use Authorisation Application Process.
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 1998. Water Use in terms of the National Water Act (Act no. 36 of 1998), Guideline Document.

- Presentations
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 2018. A Guide to the e-WULAAS (Electronic Water Use License Authorization Application System), 19 June 2018.
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 2017. Regulations on Groundwater, 6 December 2017.
 Department of Water and Sanitation, 2017. e-WULAAS (Electronic Water Use License Authorization Application System), October 2017.
 City of Cape Town, 2017. City’s position on groundwater system installations, 6 December 2017.
 City of Cape Town, 2017. Plumbing, 29 November 2017.
 AHL Water, 2018. Groundwater use by Commercial Sector in Western Cape, 27 June 2018.
 Delta h, 2017. Overview of Groundwater Resources, 6 December 2017.

- Meetings
 CoCT – 5 February 2019, Nokuzola Mhlungu, Buhle Bavuma, Shahied Solomon, and Shaun Laisai
 DEA&DP – 9 January 2019, Gerhard Gerber and Adri Lameyer

- Email Communication
 DWS – 9 April 2019, John Roberts

 CoCT – City of Cape Town
 DEA&DP – Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
 DWS – Department of Water and Sanitation
 EIA – Environmental Impact Assessment
 eWULA – Electronic Water Use License Application
 GA – General Authorisation
 NWA – National Water Act
 RPZ – Reduced Pressure Zone
 WSI – Water Services Intermediary
 WUL – Water Use License
 WWTW – Waste Water Treatment Works
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